Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abu Sebastian	09/02/2008
Angeliki Pantazi	09/02/2008
Charalampos Pozidis	09/09/2008
Evangelos S. Eleftheriou	09/02/2008
Reza Moheimani	08/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12237925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500658138

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-496-0300 Email: file@SUITER.COM

Correspondent Name: IBM CORPORATION (SWP) Address Line 1: C/O SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO Address Line 2: 14301 FNB PARKWAY, SUITE 220 Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154-5299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CH920070027US1
-------------------------	----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean Patrick Suiter

PATENT

REEL: 021586 FRAME: 0914

Total Attachments: 3 source=CH920070027US1Assignment#page1.tif source=CH920070027US1Assignment#page2.tif source=CH920070027US1Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021586 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>SEBASTIAN ABU</u> of ADLISWIL, SWITZERLAND

(2) ANGELIKI PANTAZI of THALWIL, SWITZERLAND

(3) CHARALAMPOS POZIDIS of THALWIL, SWITZERLAND

(4) EVANGELOS S. ELEFTHERIOU of RUESCHLIKON, SWITZERLAND

(5) **REZA MOHEIMANI** of NEW SOUTH WALES, AUSTRALIA

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD OF CONTROLLING MOVEMENTS OF A POSITION OF A MICROSCANNER

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on					
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) $9/2$, (2008); (2) $9/2$, (2008);					
(3)_9	9 , (2008); (4) C	/ 2 , (2008); (5) 8 / 27 , (2008).			

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

CH920070027US1

(1)	Signed at KÜSCHLIKON on	2nd Sep , 2008.
	(City)	(Date)
		46
		Sebastian Abu
		SAMO SAMO SAMO SA
(2)	Signed at Rüsch liky on (City)	24d Sep , 2008.
	City)	World
		Angeliki Pantazi
(3)	Signed at RüschLiken on (City)	09+4 Sep. , 2008.
	CATTER PLACE (City) ELEMENTE.	(Date)
		Charalampos Pozidis
		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
(4)	Signed at Ku Schlikon on	Sept. 2, 2008.
(77)	(City)	(Date)
		- Essu-
		Evangelos S. Eleftheriou
	ा । ता पुरस्कार प्रकार मिन्निया गर्देशका प्रकार प्रकार प्रकार है। विकास स्थापन स्थापन स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापन स्थापनी स्थापन स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापन	
		itte variet seist i gistelli gestate een sie, tyde oo egisteleis. <u>Sie da oo siesen tegestate ee</u> 2008, keelt sestin heren.
(O)	(City)	(Date)
	in a satural consistency between the same the same	
	orgoniska i skult i skult i skultar koje distribili i se i sprijestoju i s Lovodin Gilli skulti i odina i dipolitiki i stanina, koje je obrasili	Reza Moheimani

CH920070027US1

(1)	Signed at _	(City)	on	(Date)	, 2008.
		(City)		(Date)	
				Sebastian Ab	Ú
(2)	Signed at _	(City)	on	(Date)	, 2008.
				Angeliki Pant	azi
(3)	Signed at _	(City)	on	(Date)	, 2008.
				Charalampos	Pozidis
(4)	Signed at _	(City)	on .	(Date)	2008.
				Evangelos S.	Eleftheriou
(5)	Signed at	New contle (City)	on	29-9-2008 (Date)	2008.
				Reza Moheim	due/man

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021586 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 09/25/2008